

**PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, June 24, 2024

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89115185205>

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/89115185205>

Meeting ID: 891 1518 5205

Passcode: 816116

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,89115185205# US (Washington DC)

8778535247,,89115185205# US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 128-23

ELENA STEVENS

v.

DAVID TAYLOR & ELIZABETH JAMES

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Taylor and Ms. James have been letting their medium-sized, boxer run at large around the neighborhood. Their dog has trespassed into Mrs. Stevens residence and has defecated on her property. Mrs. Steven also asserts that there is a smell of feces that permeates from Mr. Taylor and Ms. James’ property. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-133 ‘Sanitary conditions for care and maintenance of animals’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of excrement’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'.

No.75-24 VA

DERRICK JACOBS

v.

MERCII THOMAS

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Jacobs’ was walking his dog on April 7, 2024, when Ms. Thomas’ six-year-old Pit Bull, “Dixie”, attacked Mr. Jacob’s dog. This is a violation of Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’, Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets’.

No. 142-23 VA

DARLENE LEAKS

v.

IVANA R. GENIEVSKI

CHARGES:

Allegedly Ms. Genievski's dog is causing a public nuisance by virtue of excessive barking and running at large. This is causing unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises where the animal is kept or harbored. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals';

Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM

No. 94-24

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

DANIEL ESTRADA

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on May 14, 2024, the white and brown, Rottweiler mixed, dog named "Rillo" ran out of the house and charged at Mr. McFarlane while he was walking past 1404 Ray Road in Hyattsville, MD. 'Rillo' knocked Mr. McFarlane down and bit him in an unprovoked attack causing lacerations and punctures to both hands/wrist and left foot. This is in violation of Section 3-131(c) 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Owner', Section 3-145 'License required for dogs, cats and ferrets', Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of ferrets, dogs, and cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 79-24 VA

JACQUELINE CAMPBELL

v.

CHELLIAH VASANTH

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Chelliah Vasanth has two large dogs in their residence that have been running at large. On April 24, 2024, one of their dogs aggressively attacked Ms. Campbell's dog. Ms. Campbell's dog had to be euthanized due to the severity of their injuries. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animal'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat license'; Section 3-148.01 'Animal hobby permit'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets'.

No. 85-24 VA

JACQUELINE A. DWYER-XEC

v.

CHELLIAH VASANTH

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Vasanth has between five to seven dogs that were running at large and attacked Ms. Dwyer-Xec and her dog on April 24, 2024. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animal'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat license'; Section 3-148.01 'Animal hobby permit'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets'.